

Bethel Township Board of Trustees July 5, 2022 Workshop Meeting

Admin:

- 1: Items for Regular Meeting Agenda
 - 3.8 Mill Levy 2nd Resolution
 - Asst. Chief Zimmerman Retirement
- 2: US 40 Closed for culvert repair July 11 for 10 days.

Trustee Items:

1: GIS System

Administrator Ehrhart reported that we need to update our GIS system. Trustee's said move forward with the purchase.

2: Apparel - Ordering

Ongoing Items:

- 1: Huber Heights Annexation
- 2: New Carlisle Annexation
- 3: Road Paving
- 4: Large Landowners Meeting

Administrator Ehrhart stated the meeting will be on July 27th and 7:00pm, we will serve refreshments.

5: Siler Property

Trustee Don Black stated that everything was moving forward with a timeline of October.

Action Items:

A motion was made by Trustee Vanhaaren and seconded by Julie Reese to repeal resolution 22-06-048 that was passed on June 14, 2022.

VOTE:

Trustee Beth vanHaaren YES
Trustee Julie Reese YES
Trustee Don Black YES

RESOLUTION #22-07-052

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENTION TO LEVY A TAX IN EXCESS OF THE TEN MILL LIMITATION AND REQUESTING OF THE AUDITOR OF MIAMI COUNTY, OHIO, CERTIFICATIONS UNDER SECTION 5705.03 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE

WHEREAS, it appears that the amount of taxes which may be raised within the ten mill limitation will be insufficient to provide an adequate amount for the necessary requirements of Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, and for the benefit of the incorporated and unincorporated areas of the same, and that it is necessary to levy a tax in excess of such limitation for the purpose of providing for the current expenses of Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, pursuant to Section 5705.19(A) of the Ohio Revised Code, and it is the intention of the Board of Trustees of said Township to levy a tax in excess of said limitation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, no fewer than two-thirds (2/3) of all the members thereof concurring, that said levy will be for the purpose of funding and providing for:

THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF BETHEL TOWNSHIP, MIAMI COUNTY, OHIO, as permitted by Section 5705.19(A) of the Ohio Revised Code, in a total rate and amount which shall not exceed three and eight-tenths (3.8) mills for each one dollar (\$1.00) of valuation which amounts to 38 cents (\$0.38) for each one hundred dollars (\$100.00) of valuation, to be levied for a period of five (5) years and to be placed upon the tax lists and duplicate of all real property located within said township beginning in the tax year 2023, as is permitted by Section 5705.191 of the Ohio Revised Code, and to remain on the tax lists and duplicate for the tax years 2024, 2025, 2026 and 2027, and to be first due and collected in the calendar year 2024 and to be further due and collected in the calendar years 2025, 2026, 2027 and 2028; which proposed levy shall be a

REPLACEMENT LEVY, which shall replace an existing levy in the same amount and for the same purpose, and which will effect the imposition of taxation for said purpose; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Board of the Trustees of Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, hereby requests that the Auditor of Miami County, Ohio, certify to said body the total current tax valuation of the property within the incorporated and unincorporated area of said Township, and the estimated dollar amount of revenue that would be generated upon said valuation by the millage as set forth hereinabove assuming the tax valuation of the property within the area remains constant throughout the life of the levy, as required by the terms and provisions of Section 5705.03(B) of the Ohio Revised Code; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the question of levying additional taxes be submitted to the electors of the incorporated and unincorporated areas of Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, at the general election to be held at the usual voting places within the said area on the 8th day of November, 2022; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Officer of Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, be, and said officer hereby is, directed to certify a true and correct copy of this Resolution, and to forward the same to the Auditor of Miami County, Ohio; and, further, that said officer request of the Auditor that he cause the certifications alluded to hereinabove, as are required under Section 5705.03(B) of the Ohio Revised Code, to be provided to the Board of Trustees of Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, as soon as may be practicable hereafter.

County, Ohio, as soon as n	nay be p	oracticab	le hereafter.
Trustee	moved	the adop	tion of Resolution #22-07-052, Trustee
seconded the Motion, and,	the roll	being ca	alled upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Mr. Black			
Mrs. Reese			
Mrs. van Ha	aaren		
Adopted on	the 5 th	day of Ju	aly 2022
		ATT	EST:
			DEBORAH A. WATSON
			Fiscal Officer
			Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio
THE STATE OF OHIO)		
)	ss:	
MIAMI COUNTY)		
I, Deborah A. Watson, Fise	cal Offic	cer of Be	ethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, do certify that the foregoing is
taken and copied from the	Record	of Proce	eedings of the Board of
Trustees of Bethel Townsh	iip, Mia	mi Coun	ty, Ohio, and that the same is a true, correct, and complete copy of
the same.			
Witness my	signatu	ire this 5	th day of July 2022.
			DEBORAH A. WATSON
			Fiscal Officer

Bethel Township

Miami County, Ohio

The motion was moved by Trustee: **Beth vanHaaren** And seconded by Trustee: **Julie Reese**

VOTE:

Trustee Beth vanHaaren YES
Trustee Julie Reese YES
Trustee Don Black YES

Meeting adjourned at 9:55AM